JohnMattson

Press release 29 December 2023

Change in the number of shares and votes in John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

As a result of the completed rights issue in John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ) ("John Mattson"), the number of shares and votes in John Mattson has changed.

Prior to the issuance of new shares, there were in total 37,896,965 shares in John Mattson, corresponding to an equal number of votes. Through the rights issue, the number of shares has increased by 37,896,965, corresponding to an equal number of votes.

As of 29 December 2023, there are in total 75,793,930 shares in John Mattson, corresponding to an equal number of votes.

Lidingö 29 December 2023 John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

For more information, please contact:

Per Nilsson, CEO, John Mattson +46 8 613 35 02, per.nilsson@johnmattson.se

This information is information that John Mattson is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on 29 December 2023 at 8.00 a.m.CET.

About John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

John Mattson is a residential real estate company with 4,300 rental apartments and commercial premises in the Stockholm region; Lidingö, Sollentuna, Stockholm, Nacka and Upplands Väsby. The property value amounted to SEK 14.2 billion on 30 September 2023. The Company's strategy focuses on management, refinement, densification and acquisitions. Our vision is to create good living environments over generations. This means that we want to offer a well-functioning everyday life for everyone, through management with a holistic perspective and proximity to tenants, and through the development of safe and attractive living environments and local communities. The John Mattson share is listed as JOMA on the Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap list. Read more at: johnmattson.se/inenglish.